Illinois law.

Section 763.60  Failure to Act 

Pursuant to section 252(e)(4) of the Communications Act of 1934, the Commission has 90 days after a Negotiated Agreement has obtained a "Filed Date" under Section 763.1130 on the Commission's Negotiated Agreement Filing System to act to approve or reject it. Notwithstanding the timelines associated with the automatic approval of uncontested Negotiated Agreements as shown in Subpart G, if the Commission does not act to approve or reject any agreement within 90 days after the Filed Date, the Negotiated Agreement shall be deemed approved. 
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